®
Replacement UVC
Germicidal Lamps
254NM - Germicidal output
Ceramic Collars for flush fit
Lamps Fit all 24 Volt  MoldMiser S models
Common 4 pin connection
Quick retro-fit
Quartz
Available in three sizes 12”, 15” & 18”
Product Features
1 YEAR WARRANTY1 YEAR WARRANTY
Di
sin
fec
t
  Deactivate     Control
Molds       Viruses
 Bacte
ria
MOLDMISER S Models
HE
LP
S M
AINTAIN ENERGY EFFICIENCY -
D IS INFECTS COIL
S
SPECIFICATIONS FOR MOLDMISER S  MODELS ULTRAVIOLET REPLACEMENT LAMPS
For customer service contact 1-866-876-8044 or 1-416-615-0214
 REPLACEMENT LAMPS  SPECIFICATION CHART
6RBVL24S-Spec-V1
MOLDMISER S  MODEL LAMPS
11.50
13.50
16.50
15 inch nominal
12 inch nominal
18 inch nominal
Respicaire ceramic collar lamps fit all Respicaire MoldMiser S series Ultra Violet units as well as a number
of competitive models. They are quartz lamps designed for quick retro-fit. The 4 pin bases are common
configurations with rounded edges for reliable water tight connection with sure seal sockets. They are
effective at reducing airborne and coil microbials via coil & air irradiation. The lamps are rated for
9000 hours.
REPLACEMENT ORIGINAL UV ELECTRICAL LAMP LAMP LAMP UVC LAMP CERAMIC AMP
LAMP CODE UNIT CODE POWER DIMENSIONS LIFE-HRS LENGTH TYPE COLLAR DRAW
6RBLV15W12L 6R24SL15W12L 24V (12") 12.25" x .75 dia 9000 12" 254 N Quartz Yes .62A
6RBLV18W15L 6R24SL18W15L 24V (15") 14.25" x .75 dia 9000 15" 254 N Quartz Yes .75A
6RBLV23W18L 6R24SL23W18L 24V (18") 17.25" x .75 dia 9000 18" 254 N Quartz Yes 1.0A